Amend CSSB 8 (senate committee report), in SECTION 2.002 of the bill, adding Subchapter J, Chapter 29, Education Code, as follows:

- (1) In added Section 29.356(e), Education Code (page 12, line 32), strike "each program participant" and substitute "the parent of each child participating in the program".
- (2) In added Section 29.356(f), Education Code (page 12, lines 36 through 38), strike Subdivision (1) and substitute the following appropriately numbered subdivision:
- (___) may require the parent of a child participating
 in the program to submit annual notice regarding the parent's
 intent for the child to continue participating in the program for
 the next school year;
- (3) In added Section 29.357, Education Code (page 12, line 43), strike "an eligible child" and substitute "a child participating in the program".
- (4) In added Section 29.358(b)(2), Education Code (page 13, lines 12 through 14), strike Paragraph (B) and substitute the following appropriately lettered paragraph:
- (___) the ability to provide services or products to children participating in the program in a manner in which the children are not counted toward the school's average daily attendance;
- (5) In added Section 29.358(b)(3), Education Code, strike "program participant" and substitute "child participating in the program" in each of the following places:
 - (A) Paragraph (A) (page 13, line 19);
 - (B) Paragraph (B) (page 13, line 31); and
 - (C) Paragraph (C) (page 13, line 41).
- (6) In added Section 29.360(a), Education Code (page 14, line 33), strike "program participant" and substitute "child participating in the program".
- (7) In added Section 29.360(b), Education Code (page 14, lines 36 and 37), strike "program participant must submit a request to the participant's" and substitute "parent of a child participating in the program must submit a request to the parent's".

- (8) In added Section 29.360(d), Education Code (page 14, at the end of line 45), insert "applicable".
- (9) In added Section 29.361(a), Education Code (page 14, lines 57 through 58), strike "an eligible child" and substitute "a child participating in the program".
- (10) In added Section 29.361(f), Education Code (page 15, line 6), strike "the eligible child's parent" and substitute "a parent of a child participating in the program".
- (11) In added Section 29.371(a)(8), Education Code (page 18, line 15), strike "program participants" and substitute "children participating in the program".
- (12) In added Section 29.371(a)(8)(B)(ii), Education Code (page 18, line 26), strike "participant's" and substitute "child's".